Return to Index
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Table 1

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
To what extent, would you say Rishi Sunak has been doing a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or neither?
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very bad job

e gh tv t t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/i/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Very good job 32 25 7 17 4 3 8 2 9 10 9 1 1 20 12 26 6 19 13 14 - 9 2 10 12
3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% - 13% 2% 3% 3%
b g p r t stv
Neither a good nor bad job 284 130 153 104 59 43 77 58 70 67 64 9 17 190 94 169 115 90 194 93 41 19 20 71 106
26% 24% 28% 30% 32% 23% 22% 23% 25% 27% 41% 18% 19% 27% 26% 27% 25% 24% 28% 29% 15% 27% 20% 17% 31%
f ghik t w

281 154 127 68 48 56 108 68 86 66 27 10 25 188 93 159 122 114 166 44 129 23 34 153 75
26% 29% 23% 20% 26% 29% 31% 27% 30% 27% 17% 19% 27% 26% 26% 26% 26% 30% 24% 14% 49% 33% 34% 37% 22%
9 9 j sV s s X
NET: Very / fairly good job 203 114 88 70 33 25 75 38 48 45 37 16 19 130 73 130 73 80 123 103 18 15 17 67 75
19% 21% 16% 20% 18% 13% 21% 15% 17% 18% 24% 32% 21% 18% 20% 21% 16% 21% 18% 32% 7% 22% 17% 16% 22%




Return to Index
PUBLIC

22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
Table 2

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Conservative Party to...

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Make the right
Reduce your and | Manage Britain's decisions to
your family's cost | taxes and public protect the
of living spending environment
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
A great deal 37 48 57
3% 4% 5%

A fair amount 133 236 229

12% 22% 21%
Not very much 336 307 304

31% 29% 28%
Not at all 513 430 407

48% 40% 38%
Don't know 58 56 80

5% 5% 7%
A great deal/fair amount 170 285 287

16% 26% 27%
Not very much/at all 849 737 711

79% 68% 66%




Return to Index

Ipsos

PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO
22 Sep 2023
Table 3
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Conservative Party to... Reduce your and your family's cost of living
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 37 26 11 20 5 3 9 3 13 12 3
3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2%

Not very much 336 146 191 99 63 63 112 87 64 93 53
31% 27% 35% 29% 33% 33% 32% 34% 23% 38% 35%

15
30%

2%

23
25%

31 6
4% 2%

201 135
28% 37%

26 11
4% 2%

175 161
28% 35%

22
6%

110
29%

16
2%

227
33%

20

6%

37%

1% 8%

20% 31%

19%

21
5%

24% 38%

10
3%

Not very much/at all 849 396 453 257 147 162 283 206 220 203 109 37 74 549 301 460 389 292 558 208 245 55 78 334 266
79% 74% 83% 74% 78% 85% 80% 81% 78% 83% 71% 73% 81% 77% 82% 75% 84% 77% 80% 65% 93% 78% 78% 81% 77%
a c j o suv S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index

Ipsos

Table 4

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Conservative Party to... Manage Britain's taxes and public spending
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 48 36 12 26 6 3 14 8 9 12 11 7 3 40 8 33 15 23 25 30 2 7 6 22 16
4% 7% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 13% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 1% 10% 6% 5% 5%
b e ghl
Not very much 307 128 179 95 55 59 98 77 68 77 45 13 28 196 111 181 126 116 191 99 64 20 23 113 97
29% 24% 33% 28% 29% 31% 28% 30% 24% 31% 29% 26% 30% 28% 30% 29% 27% 31% 27% 31% 24% 28% 23% 28% 28%
a
Don't know 56 25 31 22 15 10 9 12 22 3 14 2 3 35 21 24 32 14 42 8 5 - 6 16 10
5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 8% 1% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 2% - 6% 4% 3%
f i i
Not very much/at all 737 339 397 229 133 139 236 185 196 171 85 32 68 495 241 409 328 263 474 164 226 48 72 314 208
68% 64% 73% 66% 71% 73% 67% 73% 69% 70% 55% 63% 74% 70% 66% 66% 71% 69% 68% 51% 86% 68% 72% 76% 60%
a j j j j suv. S s X

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/i/k/I - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO
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22 Sep 2023
Table 5
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Conservative Party to... Make the right decisions to protect the environment
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal

Not very much

Don't know

Not very much/at all

57
5%

304
28%

7%

711
66%

42
8%

139
26%

36
7%

349
65%

15
3%

165
30%

43
8%

362
66%

28
8%

91
26%

29
8%

219
64%

10
5%

57
30%

14
8%

126
67%

1%

53
28%

15
8%

136
71%

17
5%

103
29%

21
6%

230
65%

3%

76
30%

21
8%

180
71%

16
6%

77
27%

18
7%

198
70%

11
4%

74
30%

14
6%

165
68%

42
27%

17
11%

73
48%

6%

5% 6% 3%

11 23 190 114
21% 26% 27% 31%
4 5 43 37
7% 5% 6% 10%
28 65 469 241
55% 72% 66% 66%

41 17
7% 4%

167 137
27% 30%

29
8%

104
27%

5%

28
4%

199
29%

9%

32
10%

11

1% 16%

3%

31 14
7% 4%

106
33%

5%

53 20
20% 28%

36

6% 9%
405 305
66% 66%

261
69%

449
65%

160
50%

223 53
85% 76%

SV

16
16%

7%

67
66%

95 121
23% 35%
w
21 15
5% 4%
300 213
73% 61%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/i/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 6
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Labour Party to...

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Make the right
Reduce your and | Manage Britain's decisions to
your family's cost | taxes and public protect the
of living spending environment
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
A great deal 102 84 102
9% 8% 9%
A fair amount 287 298 345
27% 28% 32%
Not very much 321 311 304
30% 29% 28%
Not at all 295 290 221
27% 27% 21%
Don't know 72 93 104
7% 9% 10%
A great deal/fair amount 388 383 448
36% 36% 42%
Not very much/at all 616 601 526
57% 56% 49%
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Table 7

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Labour Party to... Reduce your and your family's cost of living
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 102 50 51 49 10 19 24 31 26 15 15 10 5 65 36 47 54 38 64 18 50 12 10 58 22

9% 9% 9% 14% 5% 10% 7% 12% 9% 6% 10% 20% 5% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 6% 19% 18% 10% 14% 6%
df hil

Not very much 321 168 153 113 59 49 101 91 76 70 38 12 33 210 111 188 133 111 210 107 66 26 19 135 92

30% 32% 28% 33% 31% 26% 28% 36% 27% 29% 25% 24% 36% 30% 30% 30% 29% 29% 30% 33% 25% 37% 19% 33% 27%
v v

Don't know 72 29 44 23 18 16 15 18 20 14 17 1 2 48 24 43 29 25 47 7 13 1 3 19 15

7% 5% 8% 7% 10% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 11% 2% 2% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4%
f |

Not very much/at all 616 317 299 176 103 103 233 148 176 144 63 24 62 403 213 351 265 196 420 242 87 35 55 207 232
57% 60% 55% 51% 55% 54% 66% 58% 62% 59% 41% 47% 68% 57% 58% 57% 57% 52% 60% 75% 33% 50% 54% 50% 67%

cde j j j jk q tuv t t w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/i/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 8

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PUBLIC

22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Labour Party to... Manage Britain's taxes and public spending
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 84
8%

47
9%

631

544

51%
37
7%

34
10%

10
5%

18
9%

22
6%

17
7%

Not very much 146 165 105 57 59 90 85
27% 30% 30% 30% 31% 26% 34%

281
282

26%
26
9%

245
244

13
5%

125
154*
14%*

17

11%

61
51*
5%*

7
13%

27%

107
91*

6%

739 338
713 364
66% 34%
63 22
9% 6%

768 309
615 462
57% 43%
50 34
8% 7%

618
381
35%
39
10%
r

459
696

65%
45
6%

12
4%

27 204 108 177 135 101 210 98
30% 29% 30% 29% 29% 27% 30% 31%

294 77 107

263 70* 100*

24% 7%* 9%*
40 14 11

15% 20% 11%
S S S

) 336

411 347

38% 32%
49 20

12% 6%
X

26 132 94
26% 32% 27%

Don't know 93 43 50 31 25 23 15 24 27 14 23 2 3 57 36 44 50 30 64 9 11 - 8 28 16
9% 8% 9% 9% 13% 12% 4% 9% 10% 6% 15% 3% 4% 8% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% 3% 4% - 8% 7% 5%
Not very much/at all 601 294 307 163 102 103 233 147 161 147
56% 55% 56% 47% 54% 54% 66% 58% 57% 60% 43% 51% 60% 55% 57% 55% 56% 48% 60% 79% 30% 47% 54% 46% 71%
cde i j i i q tuv t t w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 9

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the Labour Party to... Make the right decisions to protect the environment
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 102 57 46 47 10 21 25 26 27 13 24 8 4 67 35 58 44 50 52 18 47 15 9 53 26
9% 11% 8% 14% 5% 11% 7% 10% 10% 5% 16% 16% 4% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 6% 18% 22% 9% 13% 7%

Not very much 304 138 167 93 68 53 90 91 62 65 41 14 31 197 107 185 119 98 206 99 53 23 25 118 96
28% 26% 31% 27% 36% 28% 25% 36% 22% 27% 27% 27% 34% 28% 29% 30% 26% 26% 30% 31% 20% 33% 25% 29% 28%

f h h t
Don't know 104 52 51 35 20 25 23 30 30 15 20 3 5 64 40 49 55 29 75 14 13 1 12 33 24
10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 7% 12% 11% 6% 13% 6% 6% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 4% 5% 2% 12% 8% 7%
f s

Not very much/at all 526 246 279 140 96 92 198 129 145 120 57 22 52 341 185 304 222 165 361 204 73 29 49 169 202
49% 46% 51% 41% 51% 48% 56% 51% 52% 49% 37% 44% 57% 48% 51% 49% 48% 43% 52% 64% 28% 41% 48% 41% 58%

c j j q tuv t w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/i/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
Table 10
As you may know, Rishi Sunak recently announced that the government was going to make some changes to delay or cancel some Net Zero policies. How much, if at all, have you heard about this announcement?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
A great deal 159 109 50 39 20 32 68 36 38 40 21 8 15 105 54 87 72 70 89 66 41 18 14 68 70
15% 20% 9% 11% 11% 17% 19% 14% 14% 16% 14% 17% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 20% 16% 25% 14% 17% 20%
b cd r
Not very much 275 116 159 91 55 43 86 49 78 68 43 13 24 187 88 157 118 84 191 61 77 21 16 86 91
26% 22% 29% 26% 29% 22% 24% 19% 28% 28% 28% 26% 26% 26% 24% 26% 25% 22% 27% 19% 29% 30% 16% 21% 26%
a SV
Nothing at all 117 52 65 68 23 15 11 28 38 12 25 6 9 83 34 48 69 33 85 17 18 1 12 29 16
11% 10% 12% 20% 12% 8% 3% 11% 13% 5% 17% 12% 10% 12% 9% 8% 15% 9% 12% 5% 7% 2% 12% 7% 5%
ef f f i i i o
A great deal/fair amount 532 297 235 115 85 110 223 130 128 140 65 25 44 354 178 326 206 223 309 214 139 41 57 242 203
49% 56% 43% 33% 45% 58% 63% 51% 45% 57% 42% 48% 48% 50% 49% 53% 45% 59% 44% 67% 53% 59% 57% 59% 58%

b c cd cd hj p r t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 11

Ipsos

PUBLIC

22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
And from what you know or have heard, do you think the government is right or wrong to delay or cancel some of its policies aimed at reducing emissions?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain who have heard of the announcement on Net Zero policies
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(w) (x)

Definitely right 131 71 60 16 15 22 79 26 38 36 16 5 10 88 43 81 50 50 81 92 7 6 5 37 76
16% 17% 15% 8% 11% 14% 25% 14% 18% 17% 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 33% 3% 9% 7% 11% 26%
cde tuv w
Probably wrong 146 56 90 33 28 36 49 36 33 38 20 7 11 99 47 87 59 65 81
18% 14% 23% 16% 20% 24% 16% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 21% 16% 14% 25% 20% 11% 20% 13%
a
Don't know 61 27 34 21 19 11 10 9 18 15 12 4 2 34 27 24 * 2 16 14
8% 7% 9% 10% 14% 7% 3% 5% 9% 7% 11% 11% 3% 6% 10% 5% 11% 5% 9% 3% 8% 1% 3% 5% 5%
f f
NET: Definitely / probably wrong 368 186 183 97 59 81 131 95 80 101 40 16 37 241 128 233 135 161 207 70 147 39 34 195 85
46% 45% 46% 47% 42% 53% 42% 53% 39% 49% 37% 41% 55% 45% 48% 48% 42% 52% 41% 25% 68% 62% 46% 59% 29%
h h r sV s s X

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/i/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 12

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
Before today, how confident, if at all, were you that the UK will meet its Net zero target by 2050?
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very confident 34
3%

Not very confident 465
43%

Don't know 131
12%
NET: Not very / not at all confident 710
66%

25
5%

219
41%

67
13%

341

64%

2%

246
45%

65
12%

369

68%

19
6%

142
41%

13%

198

57%

87
46%

21
11%

123

66%

1%

96
50%

27
14%

140

73%

1%

141
40%

40
11%

250

71%

1%

117
46%

33
13%

178

70%

3% 3% 8%

114 112 58
40% 46% 37%
32 28 28
11% 11% 18%

|
194 165 72

69% 68% 47%

4% 1% 4% 1%

27 38 332 133
53% 42% 47% 37%
n
5 5 84 47
10% 6% 12% 13%
34 67 481 229

67% 73% 68% 63%

24 9
4% 2%

266 199
43% 43%
61 71
10% 15%

o
407 303
66% 66%

23
6%

149
39%

a4
12%

236

62%

11
2%

316
45%

87
13%

474

68%

16
5%

1% 14%

1%

19
5%

2%

140
44%

33
10%

203

63%

121 33
46% 47%
21 2
8% 2%
193 51
73% 72%

41
41%

10
10%

65

65%

189 156
46% 45%
41 39
10% 11%
286 233
70% 67%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/ufv - w/x

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 13

Ipsos

PUBLIC
22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
Do these changes to Net Zero policies make you more or less confident that the UK will meet its Net Zero target, or does it make no difference?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain who have heard of the announcement on Net Zero policies
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Much more confident

18 16 2 7 7 2
2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1%
b f

Make no difference 264 131 133 57 44 42 121 59 76 67 31 12 19 180 85 150 114 84 180 129 60 13 9 85 129
33% 32% 34% 28% 32% 28% 39% 33% 37% 32% 29% 31% 28% 33% 32% 31% 35% 27% 36% 47% 28% 22% 12% 26% 44%
e q tuv % w
Much less confident 243 129 114 45 41 57 100 66 52 70 21 6 26 167 76 154 89 114 128 48 104 32 27 144 59
30% 31% 29% 22% 29% 37% 33% 37% 25% 34% 19% 17% 39% 31% 29% 32% 27% 37% 26% 17% 48% 52% 37% 44% 20%
c hj j r s s s X
NET: Much / slightly more 106 57 49 52 23 9 22 7 25 21 37 8 9 72 35 67 39 53 54 37 13 7 19 31 38
confident
13% 14% 12% 25% 17% 6% 7% 4% 12% 10% 34% 21% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 11% 13% 6% 11% 25% 9% 13%
ef ef g g ghil g r t st

2 5 4 3 2 2 14 4 15 2 15 3 10 1 3 2 14 3
1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1%
r t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos
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22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
Do you think that these changes to Net Zero policies will be good or bad for British businesses, or will it make no difference?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain who have heard of the announcement on Net Zero policies
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very good

Make no difference

ef ef ghi t t t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

b

t

t

225 114 112 54 37 41 93 60 56 59 23 13 15 148 77 126 100 71 154 84 64 13 13 73 96
28% 28% 28% 26% 26% 27% 30% 33% 27% 28% 21% 35% 22% 27% 29% 26% 31% 23% 31% 30% 30% 20% 18% 22% 33%
q w

Very bad 91 60 31 21 13 21 36 30 18 28 6 1 9 62 30 64 27 42 49 8 43 14 8 61 15
11% 15% 8% 10% 10% 14% 12% 17% 9% 13% 5% 2% 14% 11% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 3% 20% 22% 11% 18% 5%
b j s s s X
NET: Very / fairly good 225 127 97 72 49 34 69 39 55 49 50 13 19 161 64 136 89 97 128 107 28 17 27 83 93
28% 31% 25% 35% 35% 22% 23% 22% 27% 23% 46% 34% 29% 30% 24% 28% 27% 32% 26% 39% 13% 27% 36% 25% 32%
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Table 15

Ipsos

PUBLIC

22-087220-38 - NET ZERO

22 Sep 2023
Do you think that these changes to Net Zero policies will reduce or increase the cost of living for British households, or will it make no difference?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain who have heard of the announcement on Net Zero policies
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Reduce the cost of living by a lot

TOTAL

34

(a)

26
6%

(b)
461
394

49%
8
2%

14
7%

(d)

4%

3%

3%

(h)
217
206
25%
13
6%

(i)
211
208
26%
6
3%

(m)
581
540
67%
27
5%

(n)
261
267
33%
6
2%

(0)
631
483
60%
21
4%

(p)
211
324
40%
12
4%

(a)
511
307
38%
21
7%
r

(r)
EE
500
62%
13
3%

19
7%

(t)
246

(u)
71

(w)
403
328
41%
15

5%

(x)
280
293
36%
13
4%

Make no difference

Increase the cost of living by a lot

NET: Reduce cost of living

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

316
39%

12%

179
22%

165
40%

55
13%

100
24%

151
38%

43
11%

79
20%

75
36%

21
10%

24%

51
36%

15
11%

34
24%

47
31%

15
10%

33
22%

143
46%

47
15%

64
21%

66
37%

13
7%

39
22%

75
36%

30
15%

55
27%

84
40%

28
14%

41
20%

38
35%

13
12%

25
23%

15 38
39% 56%
ghj

4 10
11% 15%
6 14
16% 20%

186
34%

69
13%

137
25%

130
49%

30
11%

42
16%

173
36%

59
12%

124
26%

143
44%

39
12%

55
17%

104
34%

36
12%

86
28%

212
42%

63
13%

93
19%

115
42%

19
7%

104
38%
tv

86
40%

37
17%

24
11%

22
35%

11
17%

19
30%

26
35%

14
19%

15
21%

113
34%

a4
13%

75
23%

135
46%

31
10%

77
26%
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Table 16
Do you think that these changes to Net Zero policies show that Rishi Sunak is taking a short-term approach to climate change policies, a long-term approach, or neither?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain who have heard of the announcement on Net Zero policies
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Ed GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (i) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n - o/p - q/r - s/t/u/v - w/x
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Short-term 317 180 137 49 26 223 94 210 107 142 175 88 102 43 41 148 100
39% 44% 35% 45% 30% 39% 41% 35% 43% 33% 46% 35% 32% 47% 69% 55% 45% 34%
Neither 205 90 115 27 19 134 72 106 100 70 135
25% 22% 29% 25% 13% 27% 25% 27% 22% 31% 23% 27% 26% 27% 11% 21% 25% 24%




